503299234 05/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3345852

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name				
	ASSIGNMENT			
Name	Execution Date			
ZEEV ZALEVSKY	03/02/2011			
ALEX ZLOTNIK	03/02/2011			
SHAI BEN-YAISH	03/02/2011			
OFER LIMON	03/02/2011			
IDO RAVEH	03/02/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: XCEED IMAGING LTD.				
Street Address: 1 HERMON STREET	1 HERMON STREET			
Internal Address: P.O.B. 4201	P.O.B. 4201			
City: ROSH HAAYIN	ROSH HAAYIN			
State/Country: ISRAEL	ISRAEL			
Postal Code: 48560	48560			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number:14591569				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)626-1700 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma				
Phone: 2028793939				
Email: dhpearson@jonesday.com				
	DOUGLAS PEARSON			
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS PEARSON	51 LOUISIANA AVENUE, N.W.			
Address Line 1: 51 LOUISIANA AVENUE, N.W.				
Address Line 1:51 LOUISIANA AVENUE, N.W.Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-2113				
Address Line 1:51 LOUISIANA AVENUE, N.W.Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-2113				
Address Line 1:51 LOUISIANA AVENUE, N.W.Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-2113ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:013573-0020-999				
Address Line 1:51 LOUISIANA AVENUE, N.W.Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-2113ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:013573-0020-999NAME OF SUBMITTER:DOUGLAS H. PEARSON, REG. NO. 47851				

Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Zeev ZALEVSKY Israeli 1 HaChermon Street Rosh HaAyin 48560 Israel
Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Alex ZLOTNIK Israeli Hameleh Ehuash 2/22 Ashdod 77486 Israel
Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Shai BEN-YAISH Israeli 16a/8 Yona Green Street Petach Tiqva 49272 Israel
Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Ofer LIMON Israeli 6 Simtat Habaz St., Kfar-Saba, 44272 Israel
Full Name of Inventor: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	Ido RAVEH Israeli 158 Harimon Street Neve Yarak 49945
	Israel

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do (does) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee	Xceed Imaging Ltd. Israeli Company, of
Address of Assignee	P.O.B. 4201 1 Hermon Street
	Rosh Haayin 48560
	Israel

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and elsewhere throughout the world, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

Title IMAGING WITH EXTENDED DEPTH OF FOCUS FOR USE WITH POLYCROMATIC LIGHT

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, the specification of which:



is attached hereto. was filed on February 9, 2011 as Application Serial No. PCT/IL2011/000142

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

02074707\56-01 PATENT REEL: 035598 FRAME: 0697 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Reinhold Cohn and Partners the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Full Name of Inventor:	Zeev ZALEVSKY	a de la companya de la		
Inventor's Signature:			Date:	02 March 2011
Full Name of Inventor:	Alex ZLOTNIK	\mathcal{A}		
Inventor's Signature:	,		Date:	02 March 2011
Full Name of Inventor:	Shai BEN-YAISH	<u></u>		
Inventor's Signature:			Date:	02 March 2011
Full Name of Inventor:	Ofer LIMON	\bigwedge		
Inventor's Signature:		μ •	Date:	02 March 2011
Full Name of Inventor:	Ido RAVEH	20-		
Inventor's Signature:			Date:	02 March 2011
Date 02 March 2011	Witness	Ofer Limon		
Date 02 March 2011	Witness	Shai Ben Yaish	l	

56-01\02074707

RECORDED: 05/08/2015